MOODY'S INVESTORS SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE AND PROJECT FINANCE

Appendix

Exhibit 4

Peer Comparison [1]
DO NOT USE FOR MIDSTREAM

FYE FYE FYE FYE FYE LTM FYE FYE FYE FYE FYE FYE

(in US millions) Dec-17 Dec-18 Dec-19 Dec-17 Dec-18 Sept-19 Dec-17 Dec-18 Dec-19 Dec-17 Dec-18 Dec-19

Revenue $643 $642 $619 $431 $483 $487 $1,453 $1,496 $1,500 $1,744 $1,760 $1,740

CFO Pre-W/C $150 $95 $93 $103 $141 $140 $566 $519 $558 $699 $648 $653

Total Debt $934 $951 $1,037 $511 $653 $817 $1,984 $2,171 $2,283 $2,440 $2,625 $2,827

CFO Pre-W/C / Debt 16.1% 10.0% 8.9% 20.1% 21.6% 17.2% 28.5% 23.9% 24.4% 28.6% 24.7% 23.1%

CFO Pre-W/C – Dividends / Debt 12.3% 10.0% 8.4% 20.1% 21.6% 17.2% 18.9% 16.7% 16.5% 19.4% 15.3% 15.0%

Debt / Capitalization 46.8% 45.6% 46.4% 42.4% 44.7% 48.7% 39.1% 39.7% 39.9% 37.7% 38.7% 39.4%

Baa3 Stable Baa1 Stable A3 Stable A3 Stable

Kentucky Power Company Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Louisville Gas & Electric Company Kentucky Utilities Co.

[1] All figures & ratios calculated using Moody’s estimates & standard adjustments. FYE = Financial Year-End. LTM = Last Twelve Months.
Source: Moody's Financial Metrics

Exhibit 5

Cash flow and credit measures [1]

CF Metrics Dec-15 Dec-16 Dec-17 Dec-18 Dec-19

As Adjusted

   FFO  154  132  152  119  115

+/- Other  (26)  (22)  (2)  (25)  (22)

   CFO Pre-WC  127  110  150  95  93

+/- ΔWC  16  38  (21)  27  (10)

   CFO  144  148  129  122  82

-   Div  44  44  35  -   5

-   Capex  115  101  97  138  163

   FCF  (15)  3  (3)  (16)  (86)

(CFO  Pre-W/C) / Debt 13.5% 11.7% 16.1% 10.0% 8.9%

(CFO  Pre-W/C - Dividends) / Debt 8.9% 7.0% 12.3% 10.0% 8.4%

FFO / Debt 16.3% 14.1% 16.3% 12.6% 11.1%

RCF / Debt 11.7% 9.4% 12.6% 12.6% 10.6%

Revenue  654  655  643  642  619

Cost of Good Sold  304  260  250  253  230

Interest Expense  46  47  46  40  42

Net Income  21  50  35  54  50

Total Assets  2,484  2,518  2,360  2,465  2,612

Total Liabilities  1,824  1,852  1,693  1,735  1,834

Total Equity  660  666  667  730  778

[1] All figures & ratios calculated using Moody’s estimates & standard adjustments. FYE = Financial Year-End. LTM = Last Twelve Months.
Source: Moody's Financial Metrics

6   14 April 2020 Kentucky Power Company: Update to credit analysis

This document has been prepared for the use of Renee Hawkins and is protected by law. It may not be copied, transferred or disseminated unless
authorized under a contract with Moody's or otherwise authorized in writing by Moody's.

KPSC Case No. 2020-00174
Commission Staff's Third Set of Data Requests

Dated July 22, 2020
Item No. 1

Revised Attachment 6